WESTLAND HOUSING COMMISSION

HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER WAITING LIST

The Westland Housing Commission will open the Housing Choice Voucher (Section 8) waiting list for applications at 3:00 a.m. EST on Friday, August 18, 2017 and will close at midnight EST on Saturday, August 19, 2017. Applications for the waiting list are available on-line **ONLY** at:

https://westlandhc2017.hdswaitinglist.com

No paper applications will be available or accepted. All applications must be through the Westland Housing Commission application site above. The Westland Housing Commission will conduct a computer lottery of all applications to select 1000 applications for placement on the waiting list. Preference will be given to Westland residents (those living or working in the City of Westland.) Application Frequently Asked Questions (information and instructions) are now posted on the City of Westland web site: www.cityofwestland.com (click on "Choose Service" and "Westland Housing Commission"). To inquire as to whether the application is placed on the waiting list through the lottery process, applicants can return to the above website and select "Search Existing Record" button.

Joanne Campbell, Director

Published: July 20, 2017

Westland Housing Commission